## FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

March 1, 2003

Mr. Speaker:

Your **VOTERS AND ELECTIONS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

## **HOUSE BILL 985**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 2, line 3, strike "A" and insert in lieu thereof "In a general election, a".
  - 2. On page 2, line 3, after "and" insert "an".
- 3. On page 2, line 4, strike "precinct" and insert in lieu thereof "polling place".
- 4. On page 2, line 7, strike "precinct" and insert in lieu thereof "polling place".
- 5. On page 3, line 6, after "voted" insert ", subject to the same prohibitions and restrictions as are placed upon challengers by the Election Code".
  - 6. On pages 3 through 8, strike Section 3 in its entirety.

Respectfully submitted,

		Edward C. Sandoval, Chairman
Adopted _	(Chi of Cloub)	Not Adopted
	(Chief Clerk) Dat	(Chi ef Cl erk)

## FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION, 2003

HVEC/HB 985 Page 2

The roll call vote was 8 For 4 Against

Yes: 8

No: Arnold-Jones, Marquardt, Thompson, Youngberg

Excused: Hobbs Absent: None

. 146195. 1 H0985VE1. wpd